Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Choke Coils
E Q AT
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Product Code Inductance SuffixClassification
10 11 12
Size Type
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
Choke Coil for LPF
Series: Single
Type  : 13A, 13B, 15A, 15B, 17A, 17B
■ Recommended Applications
● Home theater digital amplifi ers, AV-Receivers, Audio/Visual equipment
● DC-DC converters
■ Features
● Low leakage fl ux
● Low loss with low RDC and low core loss.
● High quality sound, low distortion
● RoHS Compliant
Singapore
Industrial Property : Patents 1 (pending)
Parts No. Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
Saturation current
at 100 °C
(A)
Heat current
�T=40 °C
(A)
RDC max.
at 20 °C
ETQA13A7R0 7.0 15 11.0 7.0
9.0 m�ETQA13A100 10.0 15 8.0 6.0
ETQA13A150 15.0 15 5.0 5.0
ETQA15A7R0 7.0 15 16.0 11.0
10.0 m�ETQA15A100 10.0 15 12.0 10.0
ETQA15A150 15.0 15 8.0 8.0
ETQA17A7R0 7.0 15 22.0 12.0
12.0 m�ETQA17A100 10.0 15 16.0 11.0
ETQA17A150 15.0 15 10.0 9.0
For LPF of multichannel digital amplifi ers, with a small
mounting area (Small size, low RDC, high power)
                        13B                       15B                           17B
                        13A                       15A                           17A

                       13A                                15A 17A
                       13B                                15B 17B
● ETQA��B Type
Parts No. Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
Saturation current
at 100 °C
(A)
Heat current
�T=40 °C
(A)
RDC max.
at 20 °C
ETQA13B150 15.0 10 7.0 7.0
13.0 m�ETQA13B220 22.0 10 5.5 5.5
ETQA13B330 33.0 10 3.0 3.0
ETQA15B150 15.0 10 12.0 8.0
15.0 m�ETQA15B220 22.0 10 8.0 7.0
ETQA15B330 33.0 10 4.0 4.0
ETQA17B100 10.0 10 21.0 11.0
17.0 m�
ETQA17B150 15.0 10 15.0 10.0
ETQA17B220 22.0 10 11.0 8.0
ETQA17B330 33.0 10 7.0 6.0
(Note1) Inductance is measured at 10 kHz
(Note2) Saturation current is the current value when inductance decreases to 80 % of its initial value
(Note3) Heat current is the actual value of the current when the temperature rise of coil increases 40 °C.
             Please note that the ambient temperature within the product will have an effect on how quickly the coil